1771.4 of the California Labor Code, that if the work under this Agreement qualifies as 
public work, it is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the Department of 
Industrial Relations. 

Section 2. COMPENSATION.  City hereby agrees to pay Consultant a sum not to exceed Ninety 
Eight Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($98,500.00), notwithstanding any contrary 
indications that may be contained in Consultant’s proposal, for services to be performed and reimbursable 
costs incurred under this Agreement.  In the event of a conflict between this Agreement and Consultant’s 
proposal, attached as Exhibit B, regarding the amount of compensation, the Agreement shall prevail.